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XX MONTAGEANLEITUNG

ACHTUNG: Arbeiten am 230 V-Netz diirfen nur von autorisiertem

A Fachpersonal unter Beriicksichtigung der landesiiblichen Installations-
vorschriften/-normen ausgefiihrt werden. Vor der Montage des Produktes ist die
Netzspannung freizuschalten.

Das Geriit ist eingangsseitig mit einem 10 A Leitungsschutzschalter
abzusichern.

p = Kontaktoffnungsweite < 1,2 mm

e Mit steigender Montagehdhe wird die Reichweite gréBer, die Empfind-
lichkeit wird jedoch kleiner. Die Bewegung quer zum Melder ist
optimal fir eine Auslésung. Bei einem direkten und frontalen Zugehen
ist es fir den Melder schwieriger, eine Bewegung zu erkennen, somit
ist die Reichweite deutlich geringer.

e Die Platzierung des Melders sollte entsprechend den réumlichen
Gegebenheiten und Anforderungen erfolgen (siehe Abbildungen):

B 1 = Arbeitshereich
1 2 = Frontal zum Melder
] 3 = Quer zum Melder

Je nach Typ den Melder geméf Anschlussplan anschlieBen (siehe Riickseite):

L = braun N = blav I'® = grav

LI MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

ADVARSEL: Arbejder pd 230 V-nettet mé kun udfores af autoriserede
fagfolk under overholdelse af le installationsforskrifter/-
standarder. For montering af produktet skal netspzndingen slés fra.

Apparatet skal sikres pé indgangssiden med en 10 A
ledningssikkerhedsafbryder.

p = kontaktébning < 1,2 mm

® Jo hgjere udstyret monteres, desto mere oges raekkevidden, men
folsomheden aftager. En bevaegelse pé tveers af sensoren er
optimal for en udlasning. N&r man gér direkte og frontalt ind mod
sensoren, er det svaerere for den at registrere en bevaegelse, hvorfor
raekkevidden bliver vaesentlig kortere.

e Sensoren ber placeres svarende til rumforholdene og kravene
(se billederne):

[l 1 = Arbejdsomrade
1 2 = Frontalt pé sensoren

[ 3 = Pé tvaers af sensoren

Tilslut sensoren i henhold til tilslutningsplanen alt efter type (se bagsiden):

L =brun N = blé I'®= gn":

I 1STRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

esclusivamente da personale autorizzato nel rispetto delle disposizioni e
delle norme di installazione locali. Prima dell'installazione del prodotto,
togliere I'alimentazione.

é ATTENZIONE: le operazioni su rete elettrica a 230 V devono essere eseguite

E necessario proteggere il dispositivo tramite un interruttore
magnetotermico da 10 A in ingresso.

p = distanza tra contatti aperti < 1,2 mm

¢ La portata aumenta con I'‘aumentare dell'altezza, mentre la sensibilita
diminuisce. Il movimento ottimale per 'azionamento & trasversale rispetto
al segnalatore. In caso di movimento diretto e frontale, il rilevatore capta
i movimenti con maggiore difficoltd e con una portata inferiore.

o || rilevatore deve essere posizionato in base alle condizioni e alle
esigenze ambientali (vedere figure):

[ 1 = Campo di lavoro

[ 2 = Frontale rispetto al rilevatore
[C1 3 = Trasversale rispetto al rilevatore

Collegare il rilevatore in base al tipo, rispettando lo schema dei
collegamenti (vedere parte posteriore):
N =bly

L = marrone L' ® = grigio

é CAUTION: Work on the 230 V power system must be carried out by authorised

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Feahla§ Nt 1

personnel only, with due regard to the app r
Before installing the product, switch off the power supply.

J

On the input side, the device is to be protected against short circvits with a
10-A circuit breaker.

1 = contact opening width < 1.2 mm

e The greater the mounting height, the bigger the range, but the lower the

sensitivity. Movements diagonal to the detector are optimal for triggering the

detector. In the case of a direct and head-on approach, it is more difficult
for the detector to detect movement; the range is thus significantly reduced.

e The detector should be positioned according to spatial conditions and
requirements (see illustrations):

[ 1 = Working area
O 2 = Head-on to detector
[C1 3 = Diagonally to detector

Connect the detector in accordance with the wiring diagram for the
particular type of device (see reverse):

L = brown N = blve L'® = grey

IBEX: MONTERINGSANVISNING

elektriker under iakttagande av nationella foreskrifter och installationsstandarder.

é VARNING! Allt arbete pé 230 volts niitspanning fr endast utforas av behdrig
Innan produkten monteras ska niitspinningen kopplas frén.

Enheten ska siikras med en ledningsskyddsbrytare pd 10 A pd ingéngssidan.
p = kontaktoppningsbredd < 1,2 mm

o Okad monteringshéjd ger stérre rackvidd medan kansligheten minskar.
Vinkelréta rérelser &r optimala for att aktivera detektorn. Nér en person
gér rakt fram mot detektorn har systemet svérare att detektera rérelsen,
vilket gér att réickvidden minskar betydligt.

e Detektorn ska placeras med héansyn till de lokala férhéllandena och
stéllda krav (se bilderna):

[ 1 = Arbetsomréde
O] 2 = Frontalt mot detektorn
[] 3 = Vinkelriitt mot detektorn

Anslut detektorn enligt kopplingsschemat, beroende pé vilken typ det rér sig
om (se baksidan):

L = brun N =bla I'® =grd

IEX: INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

é ATENCION: Los trabajos en la red de 230 V solo pueden ser realizados por

personal técnico autorizado de conformidad con las normas y los reglamentos de

instalacion especificos de cada pais. Antes de montar el producto, desconecte la
tension de alimentacion.

El equipo se puede proteger en el lado de la entrada con un interruptor
automdtico de 10 A.

p = distancia de apertura de los contactos < 1,2 mm

e Con una altura de montaje superior, el alcance se amplia, pero la
sensibilidad se reduce. El movimiento a los lados del detector es 6ptimo

para la activacién. Con un desplazamiento directo y frontal, el movimiento

se detecta peor, con lo que el alcance se reduce considerablemente.
e El detector debe colocarse teniendo en cuenta las circunstancias
especiales y las necesidades (ver llustraciones):

[ 1 = Zona de trabajo

] 2 = Frente al detector
1 3 = Alos lados del detector

Conecte el detector siguiendo el diagrama de conexién y considerando el
tipo de detector (ver dorso):
N = azul

L = marrén ' ® = gris

X INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

ATTENTION : seules des personnes autorisées et qualifiées pour effectuer une
installation conforme aux normes et prescriptions en vigueur peuvent intervenir
sur le réseau 230 V. Avant d'installer le produit, coupez le courant.

L'appareil doit étre protégé coté entrée a I'aide d’un disjoncteur 10 A.
p = largeur d'intervalle de coupure < 1,2 mm

o En effet, plus il est placé haut, plus sa portée est importante, mais plus
sa sensibilité diminue. Le détecteur est plus réactif lorsque le mouvement
traversant son champ d'action est transversal par rapport & son
rayonnement. En effet, lorsque I'élément s'approche en faisant face au
dispositif, le détecteur capte moins facilement ses mouvements, ce qui
réduit considérablement son efficacité.

o Le détecteur doit &tre positionné en tenant compte des particularités et
des contraintes de I'espace (voir illustrations) :

[ 1 = Espace de travail

[ 2 = Face au détecteur
[[] 3 = De cété par rapport au détecteur

Raccorder le détecteur conformément au schéma électrique (voir au dos) :

L =marron N =bleu L'® = gris

I Asennusonse

HUOMIO: 230 V:n verkossa tehtiivien tdiden svorittaminen on jitettivi
ainoastaan valtuutettujen ammattihenkilsiden tehtiviksi maassa voimassa
olevia asennusmiidréyksit/-normeja noudattaen. Ennen tuotteen asentamista

Laite on varmistettava tulovirran 10 ampeerin johdonsuojakatkaisijalla.
1 = kosketinaukon leveys < 1,2 mm

® Suurempi asennuskorkeus liséd kantomatkaa, mutta herkkyys laskee.
Poikittain ilmaisimeen suuntautuva litke on ihanteellinen laukaisua varten.
limaisin havaitsee suoraan ja edestd tulevan liikkeen vaikeammin ja siten
kantomatka on huomattavasti pienempi.

¢ limaisin on sijoitettava tilallisia olosuhteita ja vaatimuksia vastaavasti
(katso kuvat):

[l 1 = Tysskentelyalve
[ 2 = Svoraan ilmaisinta kohti tuleva liike

[] 3 = Poikittain ilmaisimeen suuntavtuva litke
Liitd liitdntékaavion mukaan ilmaisimen tyypin mukaisesti (katso taustapuoli):

L = ruskea N = sininen L'® = harmaa

INSTRUCOES PARA MONTAGEM

ATENCAO! As operaes na rede de 230 V devem ser executadas apenas por
A pessoal técnico autorizado, considerando as normas/disposicdes nacionais sobre

instalacdes. A

tensio ligada.

deve ser efectuada sem

gem e ligacéio do equip

0 aparelho deve ser equipado com um interruptor de proteccio de linha de 10 A
do lado da entrada.

1 = abertura de contacto < 1,2 mm

® Com uma altura de montagem maior o alcance aumenta, mas a sensibilidade
diminui. Um movimento transversal ao detector é ideal para um alcance
sensibilidade de detecgdio maior. No caso do movimento for no sentido do
detector (frontal), o seu alcance e sensibilidade de detecgdo, diminuem.

A colocagdo do detector deve ter em conta as condicdes e requisitos de
espaco (v. figuras):

B 1 = Area de trabalho

[C] 2 = De frente para o detector
[] 3 = Transversal ao detector

Consoante o tipo, conectar o detector de acordo com esquema de
ligagdes (v. verso):
L' ® = cinzento

L = castanho N = azul

KT MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
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LET OP: Werkzaamheden aan het 230V-net mogen vitslvitend door
gekwalificeerd vakpersoneel vitgevoerd worden conform de geldende
installatievoorschriften/-normen. Voor montage van het product de
netspanning vitschakelen.

Het apparaat dient aan ingangszijde met een installatieavtomaat van 10 A
te worden gezekerd.

p = contactopening < 1,2 mm

¢ Hoe groter de montagehoogte des te groter het bereik, maar des te
minder ook de gevoeligheid. Beweging dwars op het apparaat is
optimaal voor de detectie. Bij een directe en frontale benadering is
het voor de sensor moeilijk om beweging te herkennen, waardoor het
bereik aanzienlijk kleiner is.

e De plaatsing van de apparaat moet zijn afgestemd op de specifieke
omstandigheden en eisen van de ruimte (zie afbeeldingen):

B 1 = Werkplek
O] 2 = Recht voor de melder
] 3 = Schuin voor de melder

Sluit de melder aan volgens het bijbehorende aansluitschema (zie achterzijde):

L = bruin N = blavw L' ® = grijs

IETX: MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

ADVARSEL: Arbeid i 230 V-nett skal kun utfores av autorisert personell,
og nasjonale forskrifter og normer for installasjoner skal folges.
Nettspenningen skal koples fra for produktet monteres.

Enheten skal sikres med en vernebryter pé 10 A pa inngangssiden.
1 = kontaktavstand < 1,2 mm

® Jo sterre monteringsheyden er, jo sterre blir rekkevidden. Falsomheten
blir imidlertid redusert. Bevegelse pé tvers av detektoren er optimalt
for en aktivering. Ved direkte og frontal tilnaerming er det vanskelig
for detektoren & registrere en tilstedevaerelse, dermed er rekkevidden
merkbart redusert.

o Detektoren ber plasseres i samsvar med forholdene og behovet i
rommet (se figurene):

[ 1 = Arbeidsomrade
O] 2 = Rett foran detektor
[C] 3 = Diagonalt til detektor

Avhengig av detektortypen koples den til i samsvar med
koplingsskjemaet (se baksiden):
N=hla

L =brun I'®=gré

ETK: vHCTPYKLWM MO MOHTAXY

BHUMAHME: Pa6oTbi B ceTvt 230 B fomKHbI 0CYLIECTBAATLCA MCNIHOYUTENBHO

A YNONHOMOYEHHbIM CMIELUANMCTOM C Y4ETOM 0GLYENPUHSATBIX MECTHBIX
npeAnUCaHNit U HOPM OTHOCUTENBMO YCTAHOBKM. lepei MOHTaXoM
NPO/YKTa HEOXOANMO OTKIOYUTb CETEBOE HANPSKEHNe.

Co CTOpOHbI BX0AA YCTPOICTBO HEOOXOANMO 3aLUTUTD C NOMOLLbI0
aBTOMaTMYecKoro Bbikntoyatens Ha 10 A.

| = pa3mep 3a30pa MeXAY KOHTaKTamm < 1,2 mm

o C yBennyeHnemM MOHTaXHOI BbICOTbI AanbHOCTb JeNCTBINS pacTerT,
HO CHUXXaeTCs HyBCTBUTENbHOCTb. CEHCOp Nydlle BCero pacnosHaeT
LBIKEHUE nonepek aatynka. Ecnu o6bekT npubnmxaeTtcs K LaTiuky
Mo NPSIMON C NNLLEBOI CTOPOHbI (PPOHTANBHO), CEHCOPY CNOXHee
BOCMPUHATH ABIKEHIE, 1 JaNbHOCTb AECTBUSA CYLLECTBEHHO CHUXAETCS.
* PaswmelLieHue aTunka AOMKHO COOTBECTBOBATL MECTHBIM YCOBUSM 1
TpeboBaHUAM (CM. PUCYHKH):

[ 1 = PaGoyee mecTo

O2= DpoHTaNbHO K AAaTYNKY
[[] 3 = Nonepek patunka

B 3aBICMMOCTY OT TUNa AaT4MKa, NOAKMOYEHNE B COOTBETCBUM CO CXEMOM
(cm. Ha oOpaTHoil CTOpOHE):
L'® = cepblit

L = KopnyHeBbIA N = ronyGoit



XX ERKLERUNG SCHALTPLANE

© Standardbetrieb

@ Parallelschaltung von max. 5 Bewegungsmeldern
Parallelschaltung von Priisenzmeldern ist nicht zuldissig

© Standardbetrieb mit der zusiitzlichen Maglichkeit des Einschaltens von Hand
Bei elektronischen Betriebsgerdten ist mit einem bis zu 40-fachen
Einschaltstrom zu rechnen. Fir die Daverlast sind externe Relais/
Schitze bzw. ein Relaismodul oder ein Strombegrenzungsmodul zu
verwenden.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V Relaismodul (Art.-Nr. EP10426346),
max. Einschaltstrom 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V Strombegrenzungs-Modul (Art.-Nr. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (SchlieBer) Daverlast max. 690 W

Einbauméglichkeiten
A Einbav in abgehiingte Decken, Einbauschriinke, Aufputz- und Unterputzdosen

B Einbau in geschlossene, abgehiingte Decken
C  Marken-Schalter kompatibel als Wandeinbaumontage
D Aushlendung von Erfassungsbereichen mittels Linsenmaske (beiliegend)

EZX- EXPLANATION OF CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

© Standard operation

@ Parallel connection of max. 5 motion detectors.
Parallel connection of two or more presence detectors is not possible

© Standard operation with the additional possibility of switching on by hand
When using electronic ballasts, an up to 40-fold inrush current is
to be expected. External relays, contactors, a relay module or a
current-limiting module should be used for full load.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V relay module (item no. EP10426346),
max. inrush current 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V current-limiting module (item no. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (make contact) full load max. 690 W

Installation options
A Installation in suspended ceilings, fitted cupboards, surface- and

recessed-mounted boxes
B Installation in closed, ceilings
C  Compatible with brand switches if mounted in a wall
D Masking out of fields of detection using lens mask (included)

dod

IEEX- LEGENDE DES SCHEMAS ELECTRIQUES

@ Installation standard
@ Montage en paralléle de 5 détecteurs de mouvement max.
Les détecteurs de présence ne doivent en aucun cas étre branchés en paralléle
© Installation standard avec possibilité d’allumage manvel
Le courant d'appel peut étre multiplié par 40 max. lors de
I'vtilisation de ballasts électroniques. En charge continue, utilisez
des relais/contacteurs, un module relais ou un limiteur de courant.
@ ESYLUX SRM-230V Module relais (réf. EP10426346),
courant d’appel maximal 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))
@ ESYLUX ILR-230V Limiteur de courant (réf. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (contact NO), charge continve max. 690 W

Solutions d’intégration
A Montage sous des plafonds suspendus, dans des placards encastrés ou dans des

hoitiers apparents ou encastrés
B Montage sous des plafonds suspendus fermés
C  Compatibles avec les interrupteurs d’autres marques pour un montage intégré av mur
D Capuchon de lentille (fourni) permettant de masquer certaines zones de détection

G YTKENTAKAAVIOIDEN SELITYS

@ Vakiokiytts

@ Kork. 5 liikeilmaisimen rinnankytkenti.
Lisnioloilmaisinten rinnankytkenti ei ole sallittua

© Vakiokiiyttd ja lisimahdollisuus pillekytkentiin kiisin
Elektronisilla kytkentdlaitteilla on varauduttava jopa 40-kertaiseen
kytkentévirtaan. Kestokuormitukselle on kéytettéva ulkoisia releité
tai relemoduulia tai virranrajoitusmoduulia.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V -relemoduuli (tuotenro EP10426346),
maks. kytkentivirta 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V -virranrajoi duuli o EP10426353),

10 A/40 ms (sulkija) kestokvormitus kork. 690 W

Asennusmahdollisvudet

A Asennus alaslaskettuihin sisikattoihin, kiintokaappeihin,
rappavksen piilli ja alla oleviin rasioihin

B Asennus suljettuihin, alaslaskettuihin sisikattoihin

C  Merkkikytkin yht piva seini k
Tunni lueid i linssimaskeilla (pakkauksessa)

X expuicacio ESQUEMAS ELECTRICOS

@ Modo de operagiio normal

@ Lligaciio em paralelo de no max. 5 detectores de movimento.
Uma ligaciio em paralelo de detectores de presenca niio é admissivel

© Modo de operaciio normal com possibilidade de activaciio manual
No caso de balastros electrénicos, pode contar-se com uma corrente
de conexdo até 40 vezes maior. Para a carga permanente devem
utilizar-se relés/disjuntores externos, um médulo de relé ou um médulo de
limitagdo de corrente.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V médulo de relé (n° de artigo EP10426346),
corrente de conexdo max. 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V médulo de limitaciio de corrente (n° de artigo EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (contacto de trabalho) carga permanente max. 690 W

Opcdes de montagem

A Montagem em tectos falsos, armdrios embutidos, caixas de montagem saliente e embutida

B Montagem em tectos falsos fechados

C  Compatibilidade com interruptores de marca para montagem embutida na parede
D  Ocultaciio de campos de detecciio através de mascara lenticular (fornecida em conjunto)
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M- TOELICHTING BIJ SCHAKELSCHEMA'S

@ Standaardschema

@ Parallelschakeling van max. 5 bewegingsmelders.
Parallelschakeling van igheid is niet toeg

© Standaardschema met b als extra mogelijkheid
Bij elektronische voorschakelapparaten moet rekening gehouden
worden met een maximaal 40-voudige inschakelstroom. Bij continue
belasting dienen externe relais/magneetschakelaars, bijv. een
relaismodule of een stroombegrenzer, te worden geplaatst.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V relaismodule (art.nr. EP10426346),
max. inschakelstroom 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V stroombegrenzer (art.nr. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (maakcontact) continue belasting max. 690 W

insc
J

Inbouwmogelijkheden
A Inbouw in verlaagde plafonds, inbouwkasten, opbouw- en inbouwdozen

B Inbouw in gesloten verlaagde plafonds
C  Te combineren met bekende schakelaarmerken bij wandinbouw
D  Afscherming van detectiezones met behulp van lensmasker (meegeleverd)

ETX- FORKLARING KOPLINGSSKJEMAER

@ Standarddrift

@ Parallellkopling av maks. 5 bevegelsesdetektorer.
Parallellkopling av tilstedevzerelsesdetektorer er ikke tillatt

© Standarddrift med ekstra mulighet for manvell aktivering
Ved elektroniske forkoplingsenheter skal det beregnes en
startstram som er en til 40 ganger sé sterk. Ved permanent last
skal det brukes eksterne releer/jordinger eller en relémodul eller
strambegrensningsmodul.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V Relémodul (art. nr. EP10426346),
Maks. startstrom 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V Strombegrensningsmodul (art. nr. EP10426353),
10 A/40 msek (lukker) permanent last maks. 690 W

Installasjonsmuligheter
A Installasjon i hengende tak, i i
B Installasjon i lukkede, hengende tak
C
D

Merkebryter kompatibel som innfelt montering i vegg
Avskjerming av detekteringsomréder ved hjelp av linsemaske (folger med)

BT noSICHEHUS K CXEME NOAMIOYERNS

@ CranpaptHas akcnnyataums

@ MapannenbHoe NOANIOYEHNE MAKC. 5 §aTYNKOB ABIXKeHNs. Napannenbhoe
NOAKIOYEHNE AaTYMKOB NPUCYTCTBHS HEBO3MOXKHO.

© CraHpapTHas 3KCNNyaTauns ¢ AONONHUTENbHBIM PYYHBIM YNPaBNEHNEM

IMpwn ncnonb3oBaHUN ANEKTPOHHbIX 6aNNacToB KTPATKOBPEMEHHO NYCKOBOM

TOK MOXET yBenuiuTbes Ao 40 paa. [1ns npofomKUTENbHOR Harpysku
CcnepyeT Ncnonb30BaTh BHELLHEE PENE, KOHTAKTOPbI, PeneitHbli nm
TOKOOrPaHU4YMBaIOLLUIA MOAYNb.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230 B peneitHbiii Mogynb (Homep apTukyna EP10426346), makc.

@ ESYLUX ILR-230 B ToK0OrpaHuunBaowyii Mogynb. (Homep aptukyna EP10426353),

10 A/ 40 mc (NO), nocTosiHHas Harpy3ka makc. 690 Bt

Bapuantbl ycTaHOBKM

A YcTaHoBKa B NO/\BECHbIX NOTONKAX, BCTPOGHHBIX WKadax, B kopobkax
NOBEPXHOCTHOTO UM CKPLITOr0 MOHTaXa

B YctaHoBKa B 3aKpbITbIX, NOABECHbIX NOTONKAX

C  CoBMecTUMOCTb C GP3HA0BLIMM NEPeKNIoYaTensimu Npu BapuanTe HaCTEHHOr0 MOHTaXa
D  Wcknioyenune 30H 06HapyXeHUs C NOMOLLbIO MacKK ANs 06beKTMBA (Npunaraercs)

bygde skap og i paveggsbokser og innfelte bokser

XX FORKLARING TIL LEDNINGSDIAGRAMMER

o
(2]

(3]

o
(5]

Standarddrift
Parallelkobling af maksimalt 5 bevagel er.

Parallelkobling af tilstedevaerelsessensorer er ikke tilladt

Standarddrift med ekstra mulighed for at tnde lyset manvelt

For elektroniske forkoblingsenheder m& man regne med en
tilkoblingsstrem der er op til 40 gange hgjere. Til konstant belastning
skal der benyttes eksterne relaeer/kontaktorer eller et relee-modul eller
et strembegraensningsmodul.

ESYLUX SRM-230V relz-modul (art. nr. EP10426346),

maks. tilkoblingsstrom 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

ESYLUX ILR-230V strombegransningsmodul (art. nr. EP10426353),

10 A/40 ms (sluttekontakt) konstant belastning maks. 690 W

Indbygningsmuligheder

A
B
C
D

Indbygning i nedsznkede lofter, indbyggede skabe, udvendige underlag og PL-déser
Indbygning i lukkede, nedszenkede loffer
Mzrkeafbryderkompatibel som montage indbygget i vag

Afblending af omréder aof detekteringsvinklen ved hjzlp af linsemaske (medfolger)

I DESCRIZIONE DELLO SCHEMA ELETTRICO

o
(2]

(3]

(4]
(5]

Installazione standard

Collegamento in parallelo fino a un massimo di 5 rilevatori di movimento.

Non & possibile un collegamento in parallelo di rilevatori di presenza
Installazione standard con possibilita aggiuntiva di accensione manuale

Durante I'utilizzo di un ballast elettronico & possibile moltiplicare fino
a 40 volte la corrente di ingresso. Per il carico continuo & necessario
utilizzare relé/protezioni esterni come un modulo relé oppure un
modulo di limitazione di corrente.

ESYLUX SRM-230V modulo relé (art. n. EP10426346),

corrente di ingresso massima 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

ESYLUX ILR-230V modulo di limitazione di corrente (art. n. EP10426353),

10 A/40 ms (chisura contatto) carico continvo max. 690 W

Possibilita di installazione

A

B
C
D

Installazione in controsoffitti, armadi a muro, scatole sporgenti e da incasso
Installazione in controsoffitti chiusi

Compatibilita con interruttori di altre marche per montaggio a incasso a parete
Esclusione di zone di copertura mediante maschera per lenti (fornita)

IEX FORKLARING TILL KOPPLINGSSCHEMANA

© Standarddrift

@ Parallelldrift med max. 5 rorelsedetektorer.
Parallelldrift med niirvarodetektorer ir ej tillatet.

© Standarddrift med extra méjlighet fill manvell tillkoppling
Vid elektroniska férkopplingsdon maste man rékna med en
upp till 40-faldig inkopplingsstrém. Fér den kontinuerliga lasten
ska externa reléer/kontaktorer resp. en reldmodul eller en
strémbegransningsmodul anvéndas.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V reliimodul (art.nr. EP10426346),
max. inkopplingsstrém 450 A/200 ps (2 300 W/10 A (cos ¢ = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V strombegriinsningsmodul (art.nr. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (slutkontaki) kontinuerlig last max. 690 W

Monteringsméjligheter

A Inbyggnad i upphiingda tak, inbyggda skép, utanpéliggande och infiillda dosor
B Inbyggnad i slutna, upphéingda tak

C  Kompatibel med miirkesbrytare som infiilld viggmontering

D Avskiirmning av bevakni dden med li k (medféljer)

IEX- EXPLICACION DE ESQUEMAS DE CONEXIONES

@ Funcionamiento estandar

@ Conexion en paralelo de mx. 5 detectores de movimiento.
No se permite la conexion en paralelo de detectores de presencia

© Funcionamiento estandar con posibilidad de encendido manual
En los balastos electrénicos se cuenta con una corriente de
arranque hasta 40 veces superior. Para la carga continua es
necesario utilizar relés externos/protecciones o un médulo limitador
de corriente.

@ ESYLUX SRM-230V Modulo de relé (N° art. EP10426346),
Corriente de arranque max. 450 A/200 ps (2300 W/10 A (cos o = 1))

@ ESYLUX ILR-230V Médulo limitador de corriente (N° art. EP10426353),
10 A/40 ms (contacto de cierre) carga continua mdx. 690 W

Posibilidades de montaje
Montaie en falsos techos, armarios empotrados, cajas superficiales y empotradas

A
B Montaje en falsos techos cerrados

C  Interruptor de calidad compatible para montaje empotrado en pared

D Supresion de dreas de cobertura mediante mascara lenticular (adjunta)



